

Freedom of Information request 014465

26/11/18

I'm emailing you today as I wish to make a Freedom of Information request. If you could please read the below and provide me with that information it would be much appreciated.

1. Please could you confirm the names of the top 8 locum agencies you have the most spend with within AHP/HSS there at the trust from the financial year 2017 – 2018
2. Please could you state the utilisation rate for each agency that has been achieved? This should amount to the total value of AHP locum spend supplied by each agency during the 2017 - 2018 financial year as a percentage of total AHP locum spend in the same period.

Response to Q1 & 2

<b>Agency</b>	<b>Utilisation Rate</b>
Maxxima Ltd	22%
Sensible Locums Limited	21%
HCL Healthcare Ltd	16%
Globe Locums Limited	11%
RIG healthcare (RIG Medical Recruit Ltd)	9%
Sanctuary Personnel Ltd	8%
Your World Recruitment Limited	6%
Total Assist Recruitment Limited	2%

- 3) Please can you break down your total spend on AHP/HSS agency staff during the financial year 2017 – 2018 for the specialisms below?

Radiographers

Sonographers

(Please combine Radiographers and Sonographers if it's not possible to separate them!) - combined £235,336

Clinical Physiologists - £140,345

Audiologists

Speech Therapists - £105,498

Physiotherapists - £49,920

Dietetics - £2,220

Occupational Therapists - £994

Podiatrists - £30,407

Biomedical Scientists - £41,195

Pharmacists - £26,090

Mortuary Technician

Sterile Services Technician